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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Concerning
Energy Efficiency Rolling Portfolios,
Policies, Programs, Evaluation, and Related
Issues.

Rulemaking 13-11-005
(Filed November 14, 2013)

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING PARTY STATUS TO ROBERT MOWRIS &
ASSOCIATES

Dated June 29, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JULIE A. FITCH

164606636 -1-

Julie A. Fitch
Administrative Law Judge
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From: Fitch, Julie A.

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 2:42 PM

To: 'ahacker@co.santa-barbara.ca.us'; 'CarmelitaM@greenlining.org'; 'CCormany@EfficiencyFirstCa.org';
'hchoy@isd.lacounty.gov'; 'redfilings@Igsec.org’; 'lettenson@nrdc.org'; 'tadolf@bpi.org’;
'dgilligan@naesco.org’; 'Greg.Merritt@cree.com'; 'RobF@ncihvac.com’;
'KAnderson@OccamsConsulting.com'; ‘justin@SimpleEnergy.com'; 'SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com’;
'paul@syzergy.org'; 'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com’;
'jJane.lee.cole@sce.com’; ‘julie.wiley@sandag.org'; 'FOrtlieb@SanDiego.gov';
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org'; "TBrill@SempraUtilities.com'; 'godero@goreadusa.org’;
'tkeith@co.slo.ca.us'; 'erussell@ambag.org'; 'steve@hea.com'; 'Abhay@bidgely.com’;
'jcammarata@firstfuel.com’; Clay, Christopher; 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org'; 'Dilini@BrightlineDefense.org’;
'hayley@turn.org'; 'CalTF@CalTF.org'; 'ek@a-klaw.com'; 'nes@a-klaw.com';
'RossN@BlueGreenAlliance.org'’; 'Dan.Suyeyasu@CodeCycle.com'; 'lkoehler@edf.org’;
'california@opower.com'; 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com'; 'JStoddard@crowell.com’;
'VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com'; 'ECL8@pge.com'; 'barbara.quittner@synergycompanies.org’;
'‘Barbara.Quittner@SynergyCompanies.org'; 'rfried@aalrr.com’; 'JerryL@abag.ca.gov';
'JerryL@abag.ca.goVv'; 'bruce@builditgreen.org’; 'MCallahan-Dudley@mceCleanEnergy.org';
'maldridge@ecoact.org’; 'kfoley@sonomacleanpower.org'; 'policy@efficiencycouncil.org';
'KMessner@PoliticalLogic.net'; 'mgillette@enernoc.com'; 'Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org’;
'jim.hawley@deweysquare.com’; 'Wynne@braunlegal.com'; 'TEnslow@AdamsBroadwell.com';
'tenslow@adamsbroadwell.com'; 'TEnslow@adamsbroadwell.com'; ‘john@clfp.com’; 'kmills@cfbf.com’;
'SamS@jacoinc.net’; 'tom@ucons.com'; 'jake@energysavvy.com'; 'A8S8@pge.com’; 'oxv5@pge.com’;
'Alejandra.Mejia@futee.biz'; 'astover@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'allen.lee@cadmusgroup.com’;
'‘arago@qcsca.com'; 'akp.servicelist@gmail.com'; 'acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu’;
'Annette.Beitel@futee.biz'; 'akawnov@yahoo.com'; 'barbara@barkovichandyap.com’;
'bmenten@mceCleanEnergy.org'’; 'b2sg@pge.com’; 'cyin@yinsight.net'; 'ccchen@san.rr.com’;
'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 'ccfe@pge.com’; 'californiadockets@pacificorp.com’;
'charlie.buck@opower.com'; 'CSierzant@semprautilities.com'; 'Cory.scott@pacificorp.com’;
'craigtyler@comcast.net’; 'dfranz@solarcity.com'; 'davidh@greenlining.org'; 'd6cx@pge.com’;
'Eli.Harland@energy.ca.gov'; 'EmilySangi@dwt.com'; 'eric.eberhardt@ucop.edu’;
'Greg.Wikler@Navigant.com'; 'hanna.grene@energycenter.org'; ‘jean.shelton@itron.com’;
'Jennyb@abag.ca.gov'; ‘jenny.roecks@futee.biz'; 'JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org';
'jcohen@isd.lacounty.gov'; ‘john.cavalli@itron.com'; 'kelliott@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'klr@a-klaw.com';
'kirs.bradley@itron.com'; 'Lindsey.Hawes@energycenter.org'; 'LLAA@pge.com’;
'Imedina@semprautilities.com'; 'mcosta@energycoalition.org’; 'mstamas@nrdc.org’;
'marthaagarcia@semprautilities.com’; 'regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org’; 'mborgeson@nrdc.org';
'mpa@a-klaw.com'; 'mnguyen@energycoalition.org’; 'mlnz@pge.com’; 'wmc@a-klaw.com';
'mike.rufo@itron.com'; 'mistib@comcast.net’; 'nikhilvgandhi@gmail.com'; 'PatrickFerguson@dwt.com';
'pthacher@mcecleanenergy.org'’; '‘pmiller@nrdc.org’; 'pmiller@nrdc.org’; 'rachel.harcharikl@itron.com’;
'rafi@pge.com’; 'ramon@ucdavis.edu'’; 'RNash@sfwater.org'; 'SHarvey@kfwLaw.com'; 'sfable@bki.com’;
'sephra.ninow@energycenter.org’; 'shahana.samiullah@sce.com'; 'Sharyn.barata@itron.com’;
'sguerry@bki.com'; 'tolsen@energycoalition.org'; 'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net’;
'dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com’; 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'rekl@pge.com’; 'jperkins@ers-
inc.com'; 'diamond@energyhub.net'; 'kier@energyhub.net’; 'rhupart@solarelectricpower.org';
'KJohnson@JohnsonConsults.com'; 'rholmes@arcainc.com'; ‘jcameron@arcainc.com’;
'kcrandall@kfwlaw.com'; 'lisa@simpleenergy.com’; 'adam@simpleenergy.com'; 'ca@e9insight.com’;
'pjacobs@buildingmetrics.biz'; 'DavidClarkFamily@gmail.com'; 'JulieEnergyEfficiency@gmail.com’;
‘cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com'; 'ibcl1@nvbel.net'; '‘awilliamson@semprautilities.com’;
'‘anih@SempraUtilities.com'; 'ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com'; 'DHanway@SempraUtilities.com’;
'DKim@semprautilities.com'; 'EBaires@SempraUtilities.com’; 'JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com’;
'jimartinez@semprautilities.com’; 'JPong@semprautilities.com'; 'JKwok@SempraUtilities.com’;
'KTalley@semprautilities.com'; 'layala@semprautilities.com'; 'mjhervey@semprautilities.com’;
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'mhuerta@semprautilities.com’; 'RVanderleeden@SempraUtilities.com'; 'CHVaquerano@SALEF.org’;
'David.Cohen@energycenter.org'; 'Mabell.Paine@icfi.com'; 'lena@southbaycities.org';
'dlowrey@comverge.com'; 'IGoodman@CommerceEnergy.com’; 'AKlemm@CalState.edu’;
'klatt@energyattorney.com’; 'case.admin@sce.com'; 'charisse.burnett@sce.com'; 'Frank.Harris@sce.com’;
'jJanet.combs@sce.com’; 'Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'afaustino@semprautilities.com’;
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'; 'JYamagata@SempraUltilities.com'; 'ABesa@semprautilities.com’;
'Paul.Marconi@bves.com'; 'sheena.tran@icfi.com'; 'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com';
'johnavina@abraxasenergy.com'; 'DTozlian@RHAinc.com'; 'sstolte@smcgov.org';
'nick.brod@clearesult.com'; 'kathleen.bryan@sfgov.org'; 'RegCleanPowerSF@sfwater.org'’;
'ann.kelly@sfgov.org'; 'cal.broomhead@sfgov.org'; 'ETorres@turn.org'; ‘jguild@enovity.com’;
'‘amul.sathe@navigant.com'; 'AAF0@pge.com'; 'bperlstein@kpmg.com’;
'cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com’; 'derek.jones@navigant.com'; 'GXPR@pge.com'; 'MAGg@pge.com’;
'M3AK@pge.com'; 'm2ld@pge.com'; 'Mahmad@nexant.com'; 'PXJJ@pge.com’; 'rysk@pge.com’;
'‘tmfry@nexant.com’; 'golding@communitychoicepartners.com'; 'JJaffe@Nossaman.com’; 'm3fi@pge.com’;
'skrasnow @firstfuel.com'; 'mmattes@nossaman.com’; 'irene@igc.org’; 'david@energysavvy.com';
'Alejandra.Mejia@futee.biz'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com'; 'ssmyers@att.net’;
'‘andrew.yip@us.bosch.com'; 'RCounihan@NestLabs.com'; 'dianmg52@gmail.com’;
'David.Siddiqui@clearesult.com’; 'bonnie.datta.ext@siemens.com'; 'MDoran@MCECleanEnergy.org’;
'‘andrew@arc-alternatives.com'; 'jim@betterclimate.info'; 'DaveD@smw104.0rg'; 'RFried@aalrr.com’;
'floyd.keneipp@tierrarc.com'; 'd1tg@pge.com’; 'cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz'; 'allan@Iluciddg.com’;
'Chenrikson@trcsolutions.com'; 'fred.coito@dnvgl.com’; 'harnold@opiniondynamics.com’;
'jmj@opiniondynamics.com’; 'mgardner@efficiencycouncil.org’; 'msutter@opiniondynamics.com’;
'mharamati@opiniondynamics.com'; 'NMerchantVega@opiniondynamics.com';
'opatterson@opiniondynamics.com'; 'Stephanie.Wang@EnergyCenter.org'; 'tbuhr@opiniondynamics.com';
"TPope@energy-solution.com'; 'TLindl@kfwlaw.com'; 'service@cforat.org’; 'JSKromer@mac.com';
'elvine@Ibl.goVv'; ‘john@proctoreng.com’; 'sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'hankryan2003@yahoo.com’;
'demetra.mcbride@ceo.sccgov.org’; 'natalie.deleon@ceo.sccgov.org'; 'dreynolds@ers-inc.com';
"Justin.Leveque@SanloseCa.gov'; 'lcasey@sctainfo.org'; 'anne.policysolutions@gmail.com’;
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com'; 'kheinemeier@ucdavis.edu'; 'smita.gupta@itron.com’; 'dhou@caiso.com’;
'jpinjuv@caiso.com’; 'griffiths@braunlegal.com’'; 'jdecker@Igc.org’; 'joldham@Igc.org’;
'RobertPrm@gmail.com'; 'STaheri@scppa.org'; 'blaising@braunlegal.com'; 'ssanders@ca-ilg.com’;
'steven@iepa.com’; 'tbrunello@greentechleadership.org'; 'dcardozo@adamsbroadwell.com';
'rob@clfp.com’'; 'Robert@RMA-energy.com'; 'jasong@energysavvy.com'; 'deb@a-klaw.com’;
'‘dmoran@nexant.com'; ‘johnwgould@comcast.net'; 'michael.r@twavetech.com’;
'‘emibd@emiconsulting.com'; Lu, Aaron; Tran, Ava N.; Best, Carmen; Fogel, Cathleen A.; Myers,
Christopher; Buch, Daniel; 'David.Ismailyan@energy.ca.gov'; Mackin, Dina S.; Reynolds, Frank Alan;
Fortune, Hazlyn; Clinton, Jeanne; Tagnipes, Jeorge S.; Battis, Jeremy; Hardy, Katherine; Wu, Katie;
Kajopaiye, Kayode; Paulo, Lisa; 'Martha.Brook@energy.ca.gov'; Colvin, Michael; Dzvova, Mona Des;
'psaxton@energy.state.ca.us'; Gruendling, Paula; Franzese, Peter; Lai, Peter; Skala, Pete; Cox, Rory;
Francisco, Tory; Cole, Alexander; Kalafut, Jennifer; Fitch, Julie A.; Odunlami, Lola; Anning, Marna;
Hansen, Robert; Zhang, Zhen; 'crogers@energy.state.ca.us'; 'DietrichW@earthlink.net'; 'robert@rma-
energy.com'

Cc: ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process; ALJ_Support ID

Subject: R.13-11-005: Email ruling granting party status to Robert Mowris & Associates

Parties to R.13-11-005 (energy efficiency rulemaking):

This email ruling grants the motion for party status filed on June 21, 2016 by
Robert Mowris & Associates.
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The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling.

Best regards,

Julie A. Fitch

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
(415) 703-3134



